However, the Company’s investment portfolio is typically unhedged. Currency exposure may be hedged defensively
where the Investment Manager perceives a significant risk of currency weakness.
The Company did not hold any derivative instruments to manage its exposure to currency risk at the reporting date.
The following table summarises the Company’s net currency exposure from its financial assets and financial
liabilities, monetary and non-monetary, at the reporting date:

 2017
$

2016
$

United States Dollar 1,917,167 540,646

Great Britain Pound 871,473 846,454

Hong Kong Dollar 1,090,469 86,502

Japanese Yen 401,727 (24,652)

Euro 158,115 (452,258)

Korean Won 835,583 -

Canadian Dollar 66 -

 5,274,600 996,692

Henry Morgan Limited ACN 602 041 770
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Page 29

D2. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – a) (Continued)

Currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table sets out the impact on the Company’s profit and net assets from possible currency movements
using a 3% variation in currency exchange rates:

 Sensitivity
rates

Strengthened
2017

Weakened
2017

Strengthened
2016

Weakened
2016

 % $ $ $ $

United States Dollar 3 (57,515) 57,515 (54,065) 54,065

Great British Pound 3 (26,144) 26,144 (67,716) 67,716

Hong Kong Dollar 3 (32,714) 32,714 (6,920) 6,920

Japanese Yen 3 (12,052) 12,052 1,972 (1,972)

Euro 3 (4,743) 4,743 36,181 (36,181)

Korean Won 3 (25,067) 25,067 - -

Canadian Dollar 3 (2) 2 - -

The sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that the Australian dollar strengthened or weakened by the
sensitivity rates against the other currencies. The sensitivity rates represent the Investment Manager’s current
estimate of a reasonably possible movement in foreign currency exchange rates given current exchange rates and
historic volatility and assumes all other variables remain constant.
(ii) Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.